
#1 Boys 100 Meters
M America East 10.37 Dennison Long UMBC 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester Central 13.18  (+1.2) 2(1) 8

2 SANTANGELO, Eric 8 Kingswood Regional 13.43  (–0.4) 3(1) 6

3 THURSTON, Evan 8 Kingswood Regional 13.85  (–0.4) 3(2) 4

4 CLAUSE, Aiden 8 Kingswood Regional 14.79  (+1.2) 2(2) 2

5 JOHNSTON, Nathan 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 15.05  (+0.9) 1(1) 1

6 DUBUC, Jacob 7 Kingswood Regional 15.69  (+0.9) 1(2)

7 LAND, Hurley 7 Kingswood Regional 15.77  (+0.9) 1(3)

8 MAY, Alex 7 Chichester Central 16.10  (+0.9) 1(4)

9 STEELE, Owen 8 Kingswood Regional 16.81  (–0.4) 3(3)

10 LEITNER, Luchiano 5 Barnstead School 16.84  (+0.9) 1(5)

11 MEEHAN, Dawson 8 Barnstead School 17.27  (–0.4) 3(4)

12 WEIR, Kempton 6 Chichester Central 17.70  (+1.2) 2(3)

13 CHADBORNE, Connor 5 Barnstead School 17.72  (+1.2) 2(4)

14 REED, Trew 7 Barnstead School 17.78  (–0.4) 3(5)

15 BURRIS, RJ 7 Chichester Central 17.84  (+1.2) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 JOHNSTON, Nathan 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 15.05

2 DUBUC, Jacob 7 Kingswood Regional 15.69

3 LAND, Hurley 7 Kingswood Regional 15.77

4 MAY, Alex 7 Chichester Central 16.10

5 LEITNER, Luchiano 5 Barnstead School 16.84

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester Central 13.18

2 CLAUSE, Aiden 8 Kingswood Regional 14.79

3 WEIR, Kempton 6 Chichester Central 17.70

4 CHADBORNE, Connor 5 Barnstead School 17.72

5 BURRIS, RJ 7 Chichester Central 17.84

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 SANTANGELO, Eric 8 Kingswood Regional 13.43

2 THURSTON, Evan 8 Kingswood Regional 13.85

3 STEELE, Owen 8 Kingswood Regional 16.81

4 MEEHAN, Dawson 8 Barnstead School 17.27

5 REED, Trew 7 Barnstead School 17.78

#3 Boys 200 Meters
M America East 21.13 Almedina Gutierrez Albany 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 THURSTON, Evan 8 Kingswood Regional 28.01  (–1.9) 2(1) 8

2 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester Central 28.13  (+1.1) 1(1) 6

3 DELLAVALLA, Joseph 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 28.77  (–1.9) 2(2) 4

4 LAND, Hurley 7 Kingswood Regional 32.28  (–1.9) 2(3) 2

5 HUMPHREYS, Joe 6 Chichester Central 36.09  (+1.1) 1(2) 1
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 NOEL, Lucas 7 Chichester Central 42.15  (+1.1) 1(3)

7 BURRIS, RJ 7 Chichester Central 43.85  (+1.1) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester Central 28.13

2 HUMPHREYS, Joe 6 Chichester Central 36.09

3 NOEL, Lucas 7 Chichester Central 42.15

4 BURRIS, RJ 7 Chichester Central 43.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 THURSTON, Evan 8 Kingswood Regional 28.01

2 DELLAVALLA, Joseph 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 28.77

3 LAND, Hurley 7 Kingswood Regional 32.28

#5 Boys 400 Meters
M America East 46.29 Tewado Latty Boston U 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GIUNTA, Avery 8 Barnstead School 1:10.64 8

2 SCHUETTE-SIMON, Aiden 7 Kingswood Regional 1:14.68 6

3 SATURLEY, Josiah 6 Chichester Central 1:17.21 4

4 JOHNSTON, Nathan 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 1:17.71 2

#7 Boys 800 Meters
M America East 1:48.51 Erik Nadeau Northeastern 1994

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SATURLEY, Caleb 8 Chichester Central 2:39.39 8

1:12.58 (1:12.58) 1:26.81 (2:39.39)

2 KRULL, Dylan 8 Barnstead School 2:45.72 6
1:17.17 (1:17.17) 1:28.56 (2:45.72)

#9 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ROKEH, Sawyer 7 Chichester Central 6:12.48 8

1:35.98 (1:35.98) 1:36.71 (3:12.69) 1:35.97 (4:48.65) 1:23.83 (6:12.48)

2 STEELE, Grady 7 Kingswood Regional 6:16.13 6
1:35.14 (1:35.14) 1:35.36 (3:10.50) 1:38.07 (4:48.57) 1:27.56 (6:16.13)

3 BRONSON, Thomas 8 Kingswood Regional 6:24.66 4
1:35.13 (1:35.13) 1:36.91 (3:12.04) 1:37.55 (4:49.58) 1:35.08 (6:24.66)

4 DEMAIN, Nathaniel 8 Kingswood Regional 6:27.04 2
1:35.45 (1:35.45) 1:36.95 (3:12.40) 1:37.33 (4:49.72) 1:37.32 (6:27.04)

5 TIERNEY, Jeffery 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 6:33.70 1
1:35.97 (1:35.97) 1:37.20 (3:13.16) 1:40.08 (4:53.24) 1:40.46 (6:33.70)

6 CLARK, Malcolm 8 Kingswood Regional 6:57.46
1:35.49 (1:35.49) 1:39.40 (3:14.89) 1:49.28 (5:04.16) 1:53.30 (6:57.46)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
7 STONE, Asher 6 Chichester Central 7:19.95

1:41.60 (1:41.60) 1:52.22 (3:33.81) 1:59.12 (5:32.93) 1:47.03 (7:19.95)

#12 Boys 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SATURLEY, Caleb 8 Chichester Central 17.38  (–2.8) 4(1) 8

2 DEMAIN, Nathaniel 8 Kingswood Regional 20.63  (+1.0) 2(1) 6

3 MEEHAN, Dawson 8 Barnstead School 21.10  (+0.0) 1(1) 4

4 BRONSON, Thomas 8 Kingswood Regional 21.75  (+0.4) 3(1) 2

5 HURST, Dylan 8 Moultonborough Aca 23.08  (+0.0) 1(2) 1

6 HARRIS, Gabe 7 Chichester Central 24.65  (+0.4) 3(2)

7 HOAG, Haven 6 Moultonborough Aca 24.77  (+0.4) 3(3)

8 HUBBLE, Thomas 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 25.91  (+1.0) 2(2)

9 CLIFFORD, Corbin 6 Moultonborough Aca 29.87  (+1.0) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 MEEHAN, Dawson 8 Barnstead School 21.10

2 HURST, Dylan 8 Moultonborough Aca 23.08

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 DEMAIN, Nathaniel 8 Kingswood Regional 20.63

2 HUBBLE, Thomas 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 25.91

3 CLIFFORD, Corbin 6 Moultonborough Aca 29.87

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 BRONSON, Thomas 8 Kingswood Regional 21.75

2 HARRIS, Gabe 7 Chichester Central 24.65

3 HOAG, Haven 6 Moultonborough Aca 24.77

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 SATURLEY, Caleb 8 Chichester Central 17.38

#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
M America East 41.00 Balderson, Blanfort, Proctor, Long UMBC 2013

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Kingswood Regional (A) 57.87 8

1) SANTANGELO, Eric 8 2) CLAUSE, Aiden 8

3) BRONSON, Thomas 8 4) THURSTON, Evan 8

2 Chichester Central (A) 1:00.60 6

1) LURVEY, Brandon 8 2) SATURLEY, Josiah 6

3) ROKEH, Zeke 7 4) MAY, Alex 7

3 Josiah Bartlett Middle School (A) 1:02.96 4

1) DELLAVALLA, Joseph 8 2) ROBERTS, Hunter 7

3) KATZ, Jonah 8 4) HUBBLE, Thomas 7
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#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Kingswood Regional (B) 1:03.25 2

1) LAND, Hurley 7 2) STEELE, Owen 8

3) SCHUETTE-SIMON, Aiden 7 4) DUBUC, Jacob 7

5 Barnstead School (A) 1:05.26

1) MEEHAN, Dawson 8 2) LEITNER, Luchiano 5

3) CHADBORNE, Connor 5 4) GIUNTA, Avery 8

6 Chichester Central (B) 1:10.56

1) BURRIS, RJ 7 2) FRANCIS, Joe 7

3) HARRIS, Gabe 7 4) WEIR, Kempton 6

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
M America East 3:10.72 Gilbert, Smith, Keefer, Arnett Binghamton 2010

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Chichester Central (A) 4:58.03 8

1) LURVEY, Brandon 8
            1:07.976 (1:07.976)

2) ROKEH, Sawyer 7
            2:39.304 (1:31.328)

3) SATURLEY, Caleb 8
            3:51.282 (1:11.978)

4) ROKEH, Zeke 7
            4:58.027 (1:06.745)

2 Kingswood Regional (A) 5:15.25 6

1) DEMAIN, Nathaniel 8
            1:16.891 (1:16.891)

2) BRONSON, Thomas 8
            2:36.530 (1:19.639)

3) STEELE, Grady 7
            3:57.102 (1:20.572)

4) ROBERTS, Felix 8
            5:15.244 (1:18.142)

3 Kingswood Regional (B) 5:30.16 4

1) THURSTON, Evan 8
            1:17.679 (1:17.679)

2) SCHUETTE-SIMON, Aiden 7
            2:42.361 (1:24.682)

3) CLARK, Malcolm 8
            4:08.460 (1:26.099)

4) DUBUC, Jacob 7
            5:30.153 (1:21.693)

4 Barnstead School (A) 5:42.24 2

1) GIUNTA, Avery 8
            1:40.830 (1:40.830)

2) AGUILAR, Grant 7
            3:18.332 (1:37.502)

3) REED, Trew 7
            4:33.979 (1:15.647)

4) KRULL, Dylan 8
            5:42.235 (1:08.256)

#17 Boys High Jump
M America East 7' 3.25" Alexander Bowen Albany 2013

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 3" 4' 4" 4' 5" 4' 7" 4' 8" Pts
1 KRULL, Dylan 8 Barnstead Sc 4' 7" O O O O O O XXX 8

2 ROKEH, Sawyer 7 Chichester C 4' 4" O XXO XXO XXO XXX 6

MEEHAN, Dawson 8 Barnstead Sc NH XXX

WEIR, Kempton 6 Chichester C NH XXX
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#19 Boys Long Jump
M America East 7.60m Davis, Terrel Hartford 5/1/2021

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DELLAVALLA, Joseph 8 Josiah Bartlet 15' 0"   (NW) 14' 0" 15' 0" 14' 5" 8

2 SATURLEY, Josiah 6 Chichester C 12' 2"   (NW) 11' 0" FOUL 12' 2" 6

3 SCHUETTE-SIMON, Aiden 7 Kingswood R 11' 8"   (NW) 10' 9" 10' 10" 11' 8" 4

4 HUBBLE, Thomas 7 Josiah Bartlet 10' 10"   (NW) 10' 6" 10' 1" 10' 10" 2

5 STONE, Asher 6 Chichester C 9' 10"   (NW) FOUL 9' 10" FOUL 1

6 HURST, Dylan 8 Moultonborou9' 5"   (NW) 9' 1" 9' 5" FOUL

7 BURRIS, RJ 7 Chichester C 9' 2"   (NW) 7' 6" 7' 4" 9' 2"

8 DROLET, Camdon 5 Barnstead Sc 7' 5"   (NW) FOUL 7' 5" 6' 6"

9 HARRIS, Gabe 7 Chichester C 5' 6"   (NW) 3' 0" 5' 6" 5' 5"

#21 Boys Shot Put
M America East 62' 0.25" Derek Anderson Northeastern 2004

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JOHNSTON, Nathan 7 Josiah Bartlet 26' 5" 26' 5" FOUL 25' 61 /2 8

2 MANTOPOULOS, Nicholas 8 Kingswood R 23' 8" 23' 13 /4 22' 61 /4 23' 8" 6

3 HUMPHREYS, Joe 6 Chichester C 22' 101 /2 22' 2" 21' 51 /2 22' 101 /2 4

4 DROLET, Camdon 5 Barnstead Sc 17' 83 /4 17' 83 /4 17' 3" 17' 01 /4 2

CARSON, Dylan 8 Barnstead Sc NM

#23 Boys Discus
M America East 185' 7" Derek Anderson Northeastern 2004

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SATURLEY, Caleb 8 Chichester C 86' 3" 81' 0" 81' 8" 86' 3" 8

2 KATZ, Jonah 8 Josiah Bartlet 79' 2" 77' 5" FOUL 79' 2" 6

3 GIUNTA, Avery 8 Barnstead Sc 77' 10" 77' 10" 74' 8" 73' 3" 4

4 HUMPHREYS, Joe 6 Chichester C 69' 0" 55' 6" 69' 0" 66' 0" 2

5 DELLAVALLA, Joseph 8 Josiah Bartlet 68' 7" 68' 7" FOUL 63' 0" 1

6 DEMAIN, Nathaniel 8 Kingswood R 67' 2" FOUL 57' 3" 67' 2"

7 ROBERTS, Hunter 7 Josiah Bartlet 56' 0" FOUL 56' 0" 49' 10"

8 MAY, Alex 7 Chichester C 54' 10" FOUL 44' 11" 54' 10"

#25 Boys Javelin
M America East 230' 4" Andrew Oliver Maine 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SANTANGELO, Eric 8 Kingswood R 91' 10" 88' 4" 71' 3" 91' 10" 1(1) 8

2 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester C 89' 3" 57' 1" 89' 3" 70' 10" 1(2) 6

3 VISBEK, David 8 Moultonborou85' 10" 67' 3" 85' 10" 74' 9" 1(3) 4

4 DUBUC, Jacob 7 Kingswood R 74' 0" 59' 3" 74' 0" 70' 4" 2(1) 2

5 CLARK, Malcolm 8 Kingswood R 74' 0" 62' 2" 68' 8" 74' 0" 2(6) 1

6 MANTOPOULOS, Nicholas 8 Kingswood R 70' 7" 46' 0" 70' 7" 51' 8" 1(4)

7 CLAUSE, Aiden 8 Kingswood R 68' 9" 65' 6" 67' 8" 68' 9" 2(3)
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#25 Boys Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
8 HURST, Dylan 8 Moultonborou63' 7" 58' 4" 50' 3" 63' 7" 2(4)

9 STEELE, Grady 7 Kingswood R 62' 6" FOUL 52' 7" 62' 6" 1(5)

10 FRANKLIN, Alex 7 Barnstead Sc 59' 8" 59' 8" 48' 3" PASS 2(5)

11 KATZ, Jonah 8 Josiah Bartlet 54' 11" 54' 11" 53' 4" 49' 11" 1(6)

12 STEELE, Owen 8 Kingswood R 51' 2" 49' 8" 50' 8" 51' 2" 1(7)

13 NOEL, Lucas 7 Chichester C 45' 6" 15' 0" 45' 6" FOUL 2(6)

14 DROLET, Camdon 5 Barnstead Sc 45' 3" 45' 3" 38' 4" 43' 6" 2(7)

15 HOAG, Haven 6 Moultonborou41' 7" 27' 9" 31' 9" 41' 7" 2(8)

16 CLIFFORD, Corbin 6 Moultonborou27' 7" 26' 8" FOUL 27' 7" 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SANTANGELO, Eric 8 Kingswood R 91' 10" 88' 4" 71' 3" 91' 10"

2 LURVEY, Brandon 8 Chichester C 89' 3" 57' 1" 89' 3" 70' 10"

3 VISBEK, David 8 Moultonborou85' 10" 67' 3" 85' 10" 74' 9"

4 MANTOPOULOS, Nicholas 8 Kingswood R 70' 7" 46' 0" 70' 7" 51' 8"

5 STEELE, Grady 7 Kingswood R 62' 6" FOUL 52' 7" 62' 6"

6 KATZ, Jonah 8 Josiah Bartlet 54' 11" 54' 11" 53' 4" 49' 11"

7 STEELE, Owen 8 Kingswood R 51' 2" 49' 8" 50' 8" 51' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 DUBUC, Jacob 7 Kingswood R 74' 0" 59' 3" 74' 0" 70' 4"

3 CLAUSE, Aiden 8 Kingswood R 68' 9" 65' 6" 67' 8" 68' 9"

4 HURST, Dylan 8 Moultonborou63' 7" 58' 4" 50' 3" 63' 7"

5 FRANKLIN, Alex 7 Barnstead Sc 59' 8" 59' 8" 48' 3" PASS

6 CLARK, Malcolm 8 Kingswood R 74' 0" 62' 2" 68' 8" 74' 0"

6 NOEL, Lucas 7 Chichester C 45' 6" 15' 0" 45' 6" FOUL

7 DROLET, Camdon 5 Barnstead Sc 45' 3" 45' 3" 38' 4" 43' 6"

8 HOAG, Haven 6 Moultonborou41' 7" 27' 9" 31' 9" 41' 7"

9 CLIFFORD, Corbin 6 Moultonborou27' 7" 26' 8" FOUL 27' 7"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chichester Central CHIC 90

2 Kingswood Regional KING 89

3 Josiah Bartlett Middle School JOSI 37

4 Barnstead School BARN 34

5 Moultonborough Academy ML MOUL 5
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